BOX ASSIGNMENTS	TO PER THE REST NAME OF THE PERSON NAME OF THE PERS	NI MARKA BARBI .	DO	NOT USE F	FOR TRADEMARKS
			HEET		
	101177196		SONLY		Estas approved in the con-
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIC SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE			THEREOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)				<u></u>	
1. Charles S. Woodson	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Robert H.	Grubbs	<b>∕</b> 0\P	E
3. Ronald W. Humble	16/15/99	4. 6.	/	, -	(S)
5. 7.	10/10/11	6.	Į.	OCT 1 5	5 1999 👊
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	: 3 PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	I º. ED? □YES ▷	⊲no \	E.	
				TA FRADI	ENIARY
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIV					
NAME: Advanced Polymer Technologies	s, Inc.				
ADDRESS: 2201 Forsythe Avenue					
Monroe, Louisiana 71201					
	) ATTAQUEDO ( )	Muo			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCU		<u>⊠</u> NO			
(Submit herewith only one document	for recordation—multiple	copies of same	e Assianment siane	ed by differe	nt inventors is one
document)					
☐ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHO	OLE PART INTER	REST	EXEC. DATE: (1		
				) September	
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VER	IFIED TRANSLATION		(3	) Septembe	r8, 1999
SECURITY MER					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR		WITH:			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH			ched? 🗌 YES 🖂	NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT I		manager of the control of the contro	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial	if not in item 1				if not in item 1
NO 254426	Humble				
09/369,051 254126 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom C		6. NUMBER	R INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mai			1_+ PATS	= TOTA	\L <u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7 AMOUNT	OF FEE ENCLOSE		
Intellectual Property Group			OTAL x \$40 = <b>\$40</b> .		01)
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.					
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER					
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918		9 IE ABOVE	FEE IS MISSING OF	DINADEOLIA	TE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:			ENCY TO DEPOSIT		
PMS 254126	ADPO-1510	UNDER ORD		516	0254126
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required CLIE	NT NO.	MATTER NO.
CONTRACT AND CLONETURE					
<ol> <li>STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beli</li> </ol>	ief the foregoing informa	tion is true and	ر correct and any at	tached eenv	is a true conv of
the original document.	er, the foregoing informa	don is true and	correct and any at	idonica <b>S</b> ep,	is a true copy of
o <b></b>		10. Total num	nber of pages inclu	dinganis	
A 10 00		cover sheet,	attachments and do		4
Carpre S. Fly	2	(do not file du	up. Cover sheet)	<u> 3</u>	
Signature Signature Signature					
Attorney: Christine S. Ring	)	Date: Octo	ober 14, 1999	•	
Reg. No. 42,106 Atty/Sec: CSR/jw TEL: (4	115) 983-1867		(: (202) 822-0944	<b>E</b>	
	FILE WITH PTO RETUR			۲ħ	
		`	•	/1999	PAT-114X 3/98

**REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0053** 

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

**USA Patent Appln.** 

For Inventions of USA Origin executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 254126 ADPO-1510 Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

# **ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Len Dollars (\$10.0) wit:	)) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each or		
INSERT	(1) Charles S. Woodson	(2	2) Robert H. Grubbs		
NAME(S) OF	(3) Ronald W. Humble	(4	1)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
and transfer(s) unto		e undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT	Advanced Polymer Technologies, Inc.				
NAME(S) OF	2201 Forsythe Avenue				
ASSIGNEE(S)	Monroe, Louisiana 71201				
& ADDRESS(ES)	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of autons, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patent	of America as defined in 35 U.S.	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including		
any and all divisions, contin	Janons, substitutes, and reissues thereor; and all resulting patern	s, riromi as			
TITLE OF INVENTION	ROCKET FUELS BASED ON METAL HYDRIDES AND POLY-DCPD				
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an applic  (A) ☐ even date herewith  (B) ☐ on  (C) ☒ in U.S. Appln. No. 09/369.051	filed	August 4, 1999		
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
INVENT					
1): Charles 2)	S. Woodson  H. Grubbs	<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 10-8-99	WITNESSES		

PAT-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0054**  Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions of USA Origin executed with or after application ADPO-1510

Atty. Dkt. PMS 254126 M#

Client Ref.

### **NONPROVISIONAL**

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

In the undersigned, to	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 wit:	) and other good and va	aluable consideration paid to each of		
INSERT	(1) Charles S. Woodson	(2	Robert H. Grubbs		
NAME(S) OF	(3) Ronald W. Humble	(4			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the	undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)		
INSERT	Advanced Polymer Technologies, Inc.				
NAME(S) OF	2201 Forsythe Avenue				
ASSIGNEE(S)	Monroe, Louisiana 71201				
& ADDRESS(ES)					
			<del></del>		
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as					
TITLE OF INVENTION	ROCKET FUELS BASED ON METAL HYDRIDES AND POLY-DCPD				
NOTE → → (Complete					
line A, B and/or C)	(C) ⊠ in U.S. Appln. No. 09/369,051 filed August 4, 1999				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
2)	S. Woodson H. Grubbs	<u> </u>	Hunda Clark		
3) Name: Ronald	W. Humble				

PAT-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0055**  Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

RECORDED: 110/15/1999

#### **USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

For Inventions of USA Origin executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 254126 ADPO-1510

Client Ref.

### **NONPROVISIONAL**

## **ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigne	d, to wit:	n and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Charles S. Woodson	(2	) Robert H. Grubbs			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Ronald W. Humble	(4	/			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and and transfer(s)	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the unto:	undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	Advanced Polymer Technologies, Inc.					
NAME(S) OF	2201 Forsythe Avenue					
ASSIGNEE(S)	Monroe, Louisiana 71201					
& ADDRESS(ES	3)					
	ed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States o continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION	ROCKET FUELS BASED ON METAL HYDRI	ROCKET FUELS BASED ON METAL HYDRIDES AND POLY-DCPD				
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:  NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith (Complete (B) □ on						
line A, B and/or	C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/369,051	filed	August 4, 1999			
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE   The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
<u>IN'</u>	VENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1): Ch	arles S. Woodson					
	bert H. Grubbs					
3)	mald W. Humble	8 Sep 99	Judy Humble			

PAT-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 010312 FRAME: 0056**